

07.07.2025
Item No.78
Ct. No.446
RP

CRA 479 of 2016

1. None appears on behalf of either of the parties.
2. Since matter is pending long the department is directed to issue Administrative Notice on the appellants through the concerned police station informing them that the matter shall be taken up for hearing very shortly.
3. A copy of the order be forwarded to the learned Public Prosecutor, High Court, Calcutta for necessary information.
4. Department is directed to submit a compliance report regarding service of notice upon the parties.
5. Let the matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of August 2025.

[CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.]