

18.09.2025
Item No.91
Ct. No. 446
RP

CRA 479 of 2016

Mr. Kanchan Roy

.... For State

1. Administrative notice has been sent but no compliance report has been received as it reflects from the report submitted by the Assistant Registrar VII dated 2nd September, 2025.
2. Let the matter be listed under the heading "Hearing" in the Combined Monthly List of November 2025. Department is directed to submit compliance report on the next date of hearing.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)