

22.01.2026
Court No.34
Item No. 156
sg

CRA 479 of 2016

In the matter of : **Ruhul Amin @ Rul Amin & Ors.**
Appellants.

1. None appears to represent either of the parties.
2. On perusal of the report dated 8th January, 2026 of Assistant Registrar – VII it transpired that administrative notice has been duly served upon the appellants.
3. Matter is pending since 2016. Hence, Member Secretary, Calcutta High Court Legal Services Authority is directed to take necessary steps to engage the advocate to represent the appellants in this matter at an earliest.
4. Learned public prosecutor is also directed to engage advocate to represent the State positively on the next date of hearing.
5. Matter be fixed for hearing in the monthly list of March, 2026.
6. Department is directed to send a copy of such order to the Office of the Member Secretary, Calcutta High Court Legal Services Authority as well as public prosecutor for intimation.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]